C.S. 1-ER

A. EDUCATION:

Distributions
1. Chapter 70

2. School Transportation chs. 71, 71A, 71B and 74
3. Retired Teachers’ Pensions ch. 32, s. 20 (2) (c)

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Revenue
NOTICE TO ASSESSORS OF ESTIMATED RECEIPTS
General Laws, Chapter 58, Section 25A

FALMOUTH

and Reimbursements:

FY2009

This is the State's share of
general spending on
education.

5,224,411

7 0

— 0

4. Charter Tuition Reimbursements ch. 71, s. 89

Offset Items — Reserve for Direct Expenditure:

5. School Lunch 1970, ch. 871

6. School Choice Receiving Tu

Sub-Total, All Education Items

B. GENERAL GOVERNMENT:

Distributions

Additional

Police Car

POOXXNOGOMWDNE

B

State Own

Offset Item - Reserve for Direct Exp

12. Public Libraries ch. 78, s. 19A

Local Share of Racing Taxes 1981, ch. 558
Regional Public Libraries ch. 78,s. 19C

Urban Renewal Projects ch. 121, ss. 53-57
Veterans' Benefits ch. 115,s. 6
Exemptions: Vets, Blind & Surviving Spouse ch. 58, s. 8A; Ch.59s.5
Exemptions: Elderly ch. 59, s.5, Cl. 41, 41B, 41C

[tion ch. 76.s. 12B. 199
Funds we receive

from other towns
for their children
who attend our
schools.

,Ch. 71

and Reimbursements:

Lottery, Beano & Charity Games
General Fund Supplemental to Hold Harmless Lottery

Assistance Partial

reimbursement for
State programs
that Falmouth
implements.

N\

eer Incentive ch. 41, s. 108L

ed Land ch. 58, ss. 13-17

240,220

14,862

~ -~ 87,560

5,567,053

1,496,353

229,107

0

0

144,215

181,422

0

191,328

137,663

57,730

—> 1,019,646

Payment in lieu of
taxes on State
owned land in
Falmouth.

Sub-Total, All General Government

C. TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS, FISCAL 2009

Released July 14, 2008

40,207

3,497,671

9,064,724

For additional information about how the estimates were determined and what may cause them to change in the future, please click on the
following link: Local Aid Estimate Program Summary.



http://www.mass.gov/?pageID=dorsubtopic&L=6&L0=Home&L1=Local+Officials&L2=Municipal+Data+and+Financial+Management&L3=Cherry+Sheets&L4=FY2007+Cherry+Sheets+(Release+date+07-25-2006)&L5=Why+Cherry+Sheet+Estimated+Receipts+Change%3f&sid=Ador
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C.S. 1-EC

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Revenue

NOTICE TO ASSESSORS OF ESTIMATED CHARGES
General Laws, Chapter 59, Section 21

FALMOUTH

A. County Assessment, County Tax: ch. 35, ss. 30, 31

B. STATE ASSESSMENTS AND CHARGES:

. Retired Teachers Health Insurance ch. 32A,s. 12

Falmouth's share
of running the
county.

. Retired Employees Health Insurance ch. 32A, s. 10B

. Mosquito Control Projects ch. 252, s. 5A
. Air Pollution Districts cCh. 111, ss. 142B,142C

. Metropolitan Area Planning Council Ch. 40B, ss. 2

This is why there
are no mosquitoes
on Cape Cod.

. Old Colony Planning Council 1967, Ch=222
. RMV Non-Renewal Surcharge ch. 90;

~NOoO o~ WN PR

Sub-Total, State Assessments

C. TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES:

1. MBTA Ch. 161A, ss. 8-9;1974, Ch. 825, ss. 6-
2. Boston Metro. Transit District 1929, Ck

The Registry of
Motor Vehicles
charges us when
they revoke the
registration of
someone who does
not pay their
excise tax.

3. Regional Transit Ch. 161B, ss. 9, 10, 23; 1973, Ch. 1141

Sub-Total, Transportation Assessments
D. ANNUAL CHARGES AGAINST RECEIPTS:

1. Multi-Year Repayment Programs
2. Special Education ch. 71B, ss. 10, 12
3. STRAP Repayments 1983, Ch. 637, s. 32

Falmouth's share
of Cape-wide
public
transportation.

Sub-Total, Annual Charges Against Receipts

E. TUITION ASSESSMENTS:

Payments to other
towns for Falmouth
students who attend
their schools.

1. School Choice Sending Tuition ch. 76, s. 12B, 1993, Ch. 71

2. Charter School Sending Tuition ch. 71, s. 89

3. Essex County Technical Institute Sending Tuition 19¢

Sub-Total, Tuition Assessments

F. TOTAL ESTIMATED CHARGES, FISCAL 2009

Released July 14, 2008

For additional information about how the estimates were determined and wh

following link: Local Aid Estimate Program Summary.

Payments to
charter schools for
Falmouth children
who attend.

FY2009

-

779,632

0

0
238,771
16,170
0

0
69,680

7

324,621

0
0
= 139,851

139,851

22,200

22,200

42,622
_, 663,652

/! 0

_/ 706,274

1,972,578

After the State gives us
the money on page 1,
they take this much back
on page 2.

Oh well...it was nice while
we had it.

futurg, please click on the
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