

FALMOUTH

A. EDUCATION:

Distributions and Reimbursements:

1. Chapter 70	←	This is the State's share of general spending on education.	5,224,411
2. School Transportation	<i>Chs. 71, 71A, 71B and 74</i>		0
3. Retired Teachers' Pensions	<i>Ch. 32, s. 20 (2) (c)</i>		0
4. Charter Tuition Reimbursements	<i>Ch. 71, s. 89</i>		240,220

Offset Items – Reserve for Direct Expenditure:

5. School Lunch	<i>1970, Ch. 871</i>	14,862
6. School Choice Receiving Tuition	<i>Ch. 76, s. 12B, 1993, Ch. 71</i>	87,560
Sub-Total, All Education Items		5,567,053

Funds we receive from other towns for their children who attend our schools.

B. GENERAL GOVERNMENT:

Distributions and Reimbursements:

1. Lottery, Beano & Charity Games		1,496,353
2. General Fund Supplemental to Hold Harmless Lottery		229,107
3. Additional Assistance		0
4. Local Share of Racing Taxes	<i>1981, Ch. 558</i>	0
5. Regional Public Libraries	<i>Ch. 78, s. 19C</i>	144,215
6. Police Career Incentive	<i>Ch. 41, s. 108L</i>	181,422
7. Urban Renewal Projects	<i>Ch. 121, ss. 53-57</i>	0
8. Veterans' Benefits	<i>Ch. 115, s. 6</i>	191,328
9. Exemptions: Vets, Blind & Surviving Spouse	<i>Ch. 58, s. 8A; Ch. 59 s. 5</i>	137,663
10. Exemptions: Elderly	<i>Ch. 59, s. 5, Cl. 41, 41B, 41C</i>	57,730
11. State Owned Land	<i>Ch. 58, ss. 13-17</i>	1,019,646

Partial reimbursement for State programs that Falmouth implements.

Payment in lieu of taxes on State owned land in Falmouth.

Offset Item - Reserve for Direct Exp

12. Public Libraries	<i>Ch. 78, s. 19A</i>	40,207
Sub-Total, All General Government		3,497,671

C. TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS, FISCAL 2009

9,064,724

Released July 14, 2008

FALMOUTH

A. County Assessment, County Tax: <i>Ch. 35, ss. 30, 31</i>		779,632
B. STATE ASSESSMENTS AND CHARGES:		
1. Retired Employees Health Insurance <i>Ch. 32A, s. 10B</i>		0
2. Retired Teachers Health Insurance <i>Ch. 32A, s. 12</i>		0
3. Mosquito Control Projects <i>Ch. 252, s. 5A</i>		238,771
4. Air Pollution Districts <i>Ch. 111, ss. 142B, 142C</i>		16,170
5. Metropolitan Area Planning Council <i>Ch. 40B, ss. 2</i>		0
6. Old Colony Planning Council <i>1967, Ch. 222</i>		0
7. RMV Non-Renewal Surcharge <i>Ch. 90;</i>		69,680
Sub-Total, State Assessments		324,621
C. TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES:		
1. MBTA <i>Ch. 161A, ss. 8-9; 1974, Ch. 825, ss. 6-</i>		0
2. Boston Metro. Transit District <i>1929, Ch. 229</i>		0
3. Regional Transit <i>Ch. 161B, ss. 9, 10, 23; 1973, Ch. 1141</i>		139,851
Sub-Total, Transportation Assessments		139,851
D. ANNUAL CHARGES AGAINST RECEIPTS:		
1. Multi-Year Repayment Programs		0
2. Special Education <i>Ch. 71B, ss. 10, 12</i>		22,200
3. STRAP Repayments <i>1983, Ch. 637, s. 32</i>		0
Sub-Total, Annual Charges Against Receipts		22,200
E. TUITION ASSESSMENTS:		
1. School Choice Sending Tuition <i>Ch. 76, s. 12B, 1993, Ch. 71</i>		42,622
2. Charter School Sending Tuition <i>Ch. 71, s. 89</i>		663,652
3. Essex County Technical Institute Sending Tuition <i>1993, Ch. 270, s. 1</i>		0
Sub-Total, Tuition Assessments		706,274
F. TOTAL ESTIMATED CHARGES, FISCAL 2009		1,972,578

Falmouth's share of running the county.

This is why there are no mosquitoes on Cape Cod.

The Registry of Motor Vehicles charges us when they revoke the registration of someone who does not pay their excise tax.

Falmouth's share of Cape-wide public transportation.

Payments to other towns for Falmouth students who attend their schools.

Payments to charter schools for Falmouth children who attend.

After the State gives us the money on page 1, they take this much back on page 2. Oh well...it was nice while we had it.

Released July 14, 2008

For additional information about how the estimates were determined and why, please click on the following link: [Local Aid Estimate Program Summary](#).

future, please click on the